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APPENDIX
TO
THE

FOREGOING-
CHRONOLOGICAL
TABLE.

Analytical'
Index

of

Repeals
of

Ordinances
of

the
Legislative

Councils
of

New
Zealand

and
of

New
Munster

relating
to

Social
Economy

and
Municipal
and

Rural
Police,

effected
within

the
different

Provinces
by
the

Provincial
Legislature

thereof.

ORDINANCES
OF
NEW

ZEALAND.*
ORDINANCES
OF
NEW
MUNSTER.

Abbeetiated
Title.

Auckland.
Takanaki.
Wellington.

Hawke's
Bat.

(Created,
1

Nov.,
1858.)

Nelsok.
Makebobottgh. (Created,

1

Nov.,
1859-)

Cantebbuey.
Westland. (Created

a
County,

1

Jan,
1868;

Pro-

vince,
1

Deo.,1873.)
Otago.

Southland. (Created,
1

April,

186
1

;

Abolished,
6

Oct.,
1870.)

Year.
Sess.
No.
Year.
Sess.
No.
Year.
Ses5.
No.

Year.
Sess.
No.
Tear.
Sess.
No.
Year.
Sess.
No.
Year.
Sess.
No.

Year.
Sess.
No.
Year.
Sess.
No.

Year.
Sess.
No.

Auctioneers,
1841-42...Sees.II.,

No.
13...
1863
15

9

1858
6

6

1858
5

s

i860
1

6

1854
3

3

(C)
1854
3

3

1855
2

20A
(O)

1855
2

20A

„
'843...Sess.III.,

No.
10..,

))

)}

a

))

J)

!)

>»

Cattle
Trespass,

1846...Sess.VII.,
No.

17...
■856
S

4

1854
1

8

1856
3

8

(W)
1856
3

8

1866
14

5

1867
16

2

1854
2

7

(0)
1854
2

7

1866

72

Constabulary
Force,

1846
Sess.
VII.,
No.

2...

Impounding,
1847...Sess.VIII.,

No.
6...

1856
s

4

1854
1

8

1856
3

8

(W)
1856
3

8

1861
8

5

1854
2

7

(C)
1854
2

7

l862
l6
112

1866

72

Constabulary,
1849,

Wo.
9

(Police
Offences)
J

1858
10

1

(C)
1858
10

1

1862
16
103

(0)1872
30
377

Entire
Animals

Wandering,
1849,

No.
3

1856
3

8

(W)
1856
3

8

1854
2

1

(C)
1854

2

1

1866

72

*
The
repealing

effect
of
an
ordinance
of
an
original

province
embraces
the

offshoot
of

that
province.

f

Comprising
all

that
portion
of
the

North
Island

which
lies
to
the
south
of
a
line

commencing
at
the
centre
of
the

mouth
of
the

Patea
River,

where
it

joins
the

sea,
and

running
thence
due

east
until
it

reaches
the

east
coast
of

the
said

Island,
with
the
whole
of
the

Middle
Island,
Stewart
Island,
the
Chatham
Islands,
and
all
adjacent

islands
within
the

boundaries
of

the
colony.

$
The
Constabulary

Force
Ordinance

of
the

Legislative
Council,
Sess.
TIL,
Wo.
2,
which
is
in

force
in
all
the
provincial
districts,

relates
to
the

organization
of
the

Force
;

this
ordinance
of
Wew
Munster

relates

exclusively
to

municipal
and
social
offences.

Wotb.—Aletter
within

parenthesis
(W),
(C),
(O)

indicates
the
Ordinance
of

the
original

province
(Wellington,

Canterbury,
or

Otago)
that

effects
a

repeal
within
the
new

province.
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