APPENDIX TO THE FOREGOING CHRONOLOGICAL TABLE.

ANALYTICAL INDEX of Repeals of Ordinances of the Legislative Councils of New Zealand and of New Munster relating to Social Economy and Municipal and Bural Police, effected within the different Provinces by the Provincial Legislature thereof.

ORDINANCES OF NEW ZEALAND.*

Westland. (Created a County, 1 Jan, 1868; Province, 1 Dec., 1873.) (Created, 1 April, 1868; Province, 1 Dec., 1873.)	Year, Sess. No. Year. Sess. No.	1860 1 6 1854 3 3 (C) 1854 3 3 1855 2 20A (O) 1855 2 20A		2 7 1866 72		2 7 1862 16 112 1866 72	
		1854 3 3 (C) 1854		1867 16 2 1854 2 7 (C) 1854	:	1854 2 7 (C) 1854 2	
Маклюородн. (Created, 1 Nov., I859.)	No. Year. Sess. No. Year. Sess. No.	2 1860 1 6		5 1867 16 2	:	:	
HAWKE'S BAY. (Created, 1 Nov., 1858.)	Year. Sess. No. Year. Sess. No.	1858 5	a	V) 1856 3 8 1866 14	:	V) 1856 3 8 1861 8	-
Wellington. (Create		:	:	1856 3 8 (W) 18	:	1854 I 8 1856 3 8 (W) 18	
Тавамакт.	Year. Sess, No. Year. Sess, No. Year. Sess. No.	9 9 8281	6	1854 1 8	:		
AUGELAND.	Year. Sess. No	. 1863 15 9	*	. 1856 5 4	:	. 1856 5 4	
Abbreviated Title.		Auctioneers, 1841-42 Sess. II., No. 13 1863 15 9 1858 6 6	" 1843 "Sess. III., No. 10	Cattle Trespass, 1846 Sess. VII., No. 17 1856 5 4	Constabulary Force, 1846 Sess. VII., No. 2	Impounding, 1847Sess. VIII., No. 6 1856 5 4	

ORDINANCES OF NEW MUNSTER.

5														
Constabulary, 1849, No. 9 (Police Offences) ‡	:		:	:	:	:	****	÷	:	1858 10	1 (0) 1858	I OI	1862 16 103	I (C) 1858 10 I 1862 16 103 (O) 1872 30 377
Entire Animals Wandering, 1849, No. 3	:	:	:	:	1856 3	3 (W) 1856 3	o	:	:	1854 2 7	7 (0) 1854	2 7	:	1866 72
										-				

* The repealing effect of an ordinance of an original province embraces the offshoot of that province.

† Comprising all that portion of the North Island which lies to the south of a line commencing at the centre of the mouth of the Patea River, where it joins the sea, and running thence due east until it reaches the east coast of the said Island, with the whole of the Middle Island, the Chatham Islands, and all adjacent islands within the boundaries of the colony.

The Constabulary Force Ordinance of the Legislative Council, Sess. VII., No. 2, which is in force in all the provincial districts, relates to the organization of the Force; this ordinance of New Munster relates exclusively to municipal and social offences.

NOTE.—A letter within parenthesis (W), (O), (O) indicates the Ordinance of the original province (Wellington, Canterbury, or Otago) that effects a repeal within the new province.